
 

Blount County Schools – 2019/2020 Assessment Calendar 

(Revised 11/12/19 - Fall EOC and Spring 3-8 daily calendars linked) 

 
 
Date/Window Assessment Grade span covered 
Thursday, Aug. 1 - Friday, Aug. 30, 2019 i-Ready diagnostic screener 

#1 (RTI2 screening) 
K-5 ELA and math 

Wednesday, Sept. 4 – Friday, Sept. 13, 
2019 

STAR diagnostic screener 
#1 (RTI2 screening) 

6-HS* ELA and math 

Monday, Sept. 23-Friday, Sept. 27, 2019 MasteryConnect/Common 
Lit (Eng only)  district 
benchmark #1 

6-9 ELA and Math 

Monday, Oct. 28 - Friday, Nov. 1, 2019 i-Ready standards mastery 
#1 

K-5 ELA and math 

Tuesday, October 29, 2019 ACT retake for Seniors Qualifying Seniors - to be given 
during the school day. 

Monday, Dec. 2 - Thursday, Dec. 19, 
2018 

●​ HHS daily schedule  
●​ WBHS daily schedule 

Fall Block EOC 
assessments 

High school (fall semester 
courses only) 

Monday, Dec. 2 - Friday, Dec. 6, 2019 i-Ready diagnostic screener 
#2 (RTI2 screening) 

K-8 ELA and math 

Wednesday, Dec. 4-Friday, Dec. 13, 2019 MasteryConnect/Common 
Lit (Eng only)  district 
benchmark #2 

HS ELA and Math 

Monday, Jan. 13 - Friday, Jan. 17, 2020 i-Ready standards mastery 
#2 

K-5 ELA and math 

Thursday, February 20 - Friday, March 
27, 2020 (System schedule) 

WIDA ACCESS for ELs English Language (EL) 
students only 

Monday, Feb. 24 - Friday, Feb. 28, 2020 i-Ready standards mastery 
#3 

K-5 ELA and math 

Monday, March 2-Friday, March 6, 2020 MasteryConnect/Common 
Lit (Eng only)  district 
benchmark #3 

HS ELA and Math 

Tuesday, March 24 - Tuesday, March 31, 
2020 

i-Ready diagnostic screener 
#3 (RTI2 screening) 

K-8 ELA and math 

Tuesday, March 24 - Friday, May 8, 2020 TCAP Alt/MSAA Grades 3-11 (qualifying 
students only) 

Tuesday, March 31, 2020 (makeup date  
Wednesday, April 21) 

Statewide ACT day for 
Juniors 

High school Juniors 

Monday, April 13 - Friday, May 8, 2020  Spring block EOC/Spring 
traditional TCAP/EOC 
assessments 

- High School (spring 
semester and year-long 
courses) 
- 9th-grade homeschool 
students # 

 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/19yXUh6UXvTUvqttssTlQGWh6tdbyqiB5Y1xHHIJVTBs/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1gZg5mHU_Ov6DpmafyHtPTkpVrPZ7bVubWLLS_YJQtTM/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1UkR91g6dynzWILRXdBiyKS1KUzhSolBeVVPP00PUd7w/edit?ts=5e4604a0
https://www.tn.gov/education/assessment/act-sat.html
https://www.tn.gov/education/assessment/act-sat.html


 

Tuesday, April 14 - Friday, April 24, 
2020 

TCAP/TNReady 
assessments 

- Grades 3-8 
 
- 5th and 7th-grade 
homeschool students # 

Monday, May 4 - Friday, May 15, 2020 
 

●​ Mon., May 4, 8:00-US Government 

●​ Tues., May 5, 8:00 Calculus AB and BC 

●​ Tues., May 5, Noon-Human Geography 

●​ Wed., May 6, 8:00-English Lit and Comp 

●​ Wed., May 6, Noon-European History 

●​ Thurs., May 7, 8:00-Chemistry 

●​ Fri., May 8, 8:00-U.S. History 

●​ Fri., May 8, Noon-Computer Science 

 

●​ Mon., May 11, 8:00-Biology 

●​ Tues., May 12, Noon-Psychology 

●​ Wed., May 13, 8:00-English 

Language/Comp. 

 

AP assessment window High school Advanced 
Placement (AP) students 

Visit this link to view the Spring 3-8 2020 TCAP daily assessment schedule  
for Blount County Schools 

and 

Click either of the two school names to find the Spring 2020 EOC daily schedule for  
Heritage and William Blount High School 

  
 
* RTI2 requirements for high school follow a different prescribed screening plan. 

** Blount County Schools will be closed for Good Friday on April 10, 2020. 

# Testing of independent homeschool (only) students is required in grades 5, 7, and 9 and is 
coordinated through the local school district.  A letter is mailed to homes of qualifying students with 
guidance for state testing procedures.  Students will test in the local public school which the student 
would otherwise attend at no charge OR by a professional testing service at parent’s expense.   

 

Student Assessment in Tennessee 

TN Department of Education calendar for 2019-2020 

 

 

 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1CNijEI3cdIKA39UTSElQ6QR7EEXkeqUiq7fBR_SWkQ8/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1CNijEI3cdIKA39UTSElQ6QR7EEXkeqUiq7fBR_SWkQ8/edit?usp=sharing
https://apcentral.collegeboard.org/courses/exam-dates-and-fees/2019-exam-dates
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1CNijEI3cdIKA39UTSElQ6QR7EEXkeqUiq7fBR_SWkQ8/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1kDfBaDTeaa1O6Bt7Q2o_j-R4rQNF_deuFf80BgHcK6g/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/13u7azkjfoOsE5PuMQYqgtJwsOwAINR9_ni5BMPUrguc/edit?usp=sharing
https://www.tn.gov/education/school-options/home-schooling-in-tn.html
https://www.tn.gov/education/assessment.html
https://www.tn.gov/content/dam/tn/education/testing/tst_tcap_assessment_calendar_2018-19_2019-20.pdf
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